

Lawrence County Commission is accepting applications for: SOLID WASTE TRUCK DRIVERS

VACANCY	POSTING DATE	CLOSING DATE
NON-EXEMPT	12-13-2023	OPEN
POSITION	COLID WASTE COLOUED CLAY & DECEMBER	ENTER A DRIVEDG
JOB TITLE	SOLID WASTE - COMMERCIAL & RESIDENTIAL DRIVERS	
DEPARTMENT	LAWRENCE COUNTY SOLID WASTE	
STATUS	 ⊠ Full-time □ Part-time □ Pa	Temporary/Seasonal
PAY GRADE	Grade 7: \$16.24 P/HR - \$20.73 P/HR	
POSITION DESCRIPTION	This position is responsible for the collection and removal of solid waste, both commercial and residential, from Lawrence County. Drives and operates any and all Solid Waste equipment as needed, side loader, front loader, and/or roll off trucks. Hauls and unloads refuse at the landfill, performs preventative maintenance on equipment and reports customer complaints to Supervisor.	
REQUIREMENTS FOR POSITION	 Ability to drive and operate side load, front load, and/or roll off trucks. Ability to drive in adverse conditions. Ability to learn Solid Waste Department rules and regulations. Knowledge of traffic safety rules and regulations that apply to working around vehicles and equipment. Knowledge of preventative maintenance for refuse type vehicles (daily check on oil, water, fuel, and tires. Ability to follow instructions and get along with fellow employees and customers. Ability to handle customer complaints in a tactful and courteous manner. Have a valid Alabama Commercial Driver's License. Class B minimum 	
EDUCATION	Must possess a high school diploma (or equivalent) along with work related experience preferred.	
HOW TO APPLY	Employment applications are available on our website at www.lawrencecountyal.org or from the Lawrence County Commission Office located at Annex 3, 12001 AL. Hwy. 157, Moulton, AL 35650. Completed employment applications, with current resume (if applicable) must be returned to the Lawrence County Commission Personnel Department. Applications and resumes may be delivered in person at the above address or mailed to: Lawrence County Solid Waste 680 Gordon Drive Moulton, Al. 35650	
	Emailed to: kfoster@cc.lawrencecountyal.gov Faxed to: 256.974.2403 The Lawrence County Commission may be contacted at 256.974.0663	

Lawrence County Commission is an Equal Opportunity Employer. We do not discriminate based on race, religion, color, sex, age, national origin, disability, or any other protected status.